So ashore he told them go ashore in the name, yet when Capt. Tasman sighted New Zealand 
over 300 years ago, he could not see the land for smoke. There were great forests of kauri 
pine burning. This timber is very gummy; Kauri gum it’s called. It’s dug out of the ground 2, 
3 to 10 feet deep. Sixteen millions, 16,000,000 pounds worth of it dug in the North Island; 
mostly north of Auckland. It is sent to all parts of the world and it is made into varnish. 
Mangawai was a great place for gum. The other day the steamer took over 200 sacks of it 
to Auckland: Every week carrying gum.